Amend CSSB 2323 (Senate committee printing) as follows:

- (1) In SECTION 2 of the bill, in the introductory language (page 1, lines 17 and 18), strike "Subsections (e) and (f)" and substitute "Subsection (e)".
- (2) In SECTION 2 of the bill, in amended Section 37.108, Education Code (page 1, lines 51-55), strike added Subsection (e).
- (3) In SECTION 2 of the bill, in added Section 37.108(f), Education Code (page 1, line 56), strike " $\underline{(f)}$ " and substitute "(e)".
- (4) In SECTION 10 of the bill, in amended Section 37.213(f), Education Code (page 5, line 3), strike " $\underline{1092(f)}$." and substitute " $\underline{1092(f)}$ ".
- (5) In SECTION 10 of the bill, in amended Section 37.213, Education Code (page 5, lines 4-7), strike added Subsection (g).

(6) On page 5, between lines 57 and 58, add the following appropriately numbered SECTION and renumber subsequent SECTIONS of the bill accordingly:

SECTION ____. This Act does not make an appropriation. A provision in this Act that creates a new governmental program, creates a new entitlement, or imposes a new duty on a governmental entity is not mandatory during a fiscal period for which the legislature has not made a specific appropriation to implement the provision.